

Department of Information Technology National Institute of Technology Raipur

(Institute of National Importance) G.E.Road, Raipur-492010 (C.G.)

Advertisement No: IT/2022/01 **Date:**18/01/2022

Advertisement of Walk in Interview in a purely time bound research project of Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY), New Delhi under the supervision of Dr. Pavan Kumar Mishra & Dr. Sudhakar Pandey Department of Information Technology, National Institute of Technology, Raipur. Details of the post are mentioned below.

1. Name of Position/No. : Junior Research Fellow (JRF)/ One

2. Name of the Research Project : To propose a 5G- Heterogeneous Cloud Radio Access

Networks (5G-HCRAN) based communication system for

cellular and device tier users

3. Name of sponsoring agency : Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology (MeitY)

New Delhi

4. Project Duration : 2 Years

5. Terms of fellowship : Initially for the 4 months, which will be further extended up

to 1 years or till the end of the project based on satisfactory

performance

6. Emoluments : Rs. 31,000/- + HRA (as per Institute Norms) per month

for first years and Rs. 35,000/- + HRA (as per Institute

Norms)per month for second year

7. Essential Qualification : First Class M.Tech. Degree in I.T/C.S.E/ Electronics Engg

8. Desirable qualification : Strong knowledge in programming

The interview will be conducted online. The last date of receiving resume is 29 January 2022. You can send your resume on pavanmishra.it@nitrr.ac.in. The shortlisted candidate will receive an email and schedule for their interview (online).

For any query you may contact to: Dr. Pavan Kumar Mishra (Principal Investigator) Department of Information Technology National Institute of Technology, Raipur

Email: pavanmishra.it@nitrr.ac.in, techpavan07@gmail.com

Contact Number: +91-7566011780

Note: Selected eligible candidate will be encouraged to apply for the Ph.D. program in the Institute

Terms and Conditions:

- **1.** The above position is purely temporary.
- **2.** Continuation of the fellowship is subject to satisfactory performance after six months.
- **3.** The appointment shall be co-terminus with the project and as per the Terms and Conditions of funding agency MeitY, New Delhi.
- **4.** Canvassing in any form will disqualify the candidature.
- **5.** For further details also visit our institute website www.nitrr.ac.in